

### **ORDER FORM**

This Order Form documents the purchase of Subscription Services and other Services being purchased by the customer listed below ("Customer") from OnSolve, LLC ("OnSolve"), and is entered into as of the date the Customer signs (the "Effective Date").

Initial Term: 3.00 year(s) commencing on the Service Start Date

Service Start Date: June 20, 2021

Customer Information	Company Name:	Weber County, UT, for and in behalf of the northern six counties	
	Street Address:	721 W 12th St	
	City, State, Zip, Country:	Ogden, UT, 84404, US	
Billing Contact	Company Name:	Weber County, UT, for and in behalf of the northern six counties	
Purchase Order Number	Name:	Lance Peterson	
	Street Address:	721 West 12th Street	
	City, State, Zip, Country:	Ogden, UT, 84404, US	
	Phone:	(801) 778-6682	
	Email:	lpeterso@co.weber.ut.us	
Primary Contact Note: this contact will be setup in the Services as an Administrator.	Name:	Jim Harvey	
	Title:	Commissioner	
	Phone:	801.399.8588	
	Email:	jharvey@co.weber.ut.us	

## **Subscription Service Fees**

#### **Critical Communications**

Item/Description	Order Term	Qty	Unit Price	Total
CodeRED Quarterly Data Load	06/20/2021 - 06/19/2024	6	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
Critical Communications Subscription Fees			\$9,000.00	

ORDER TOTAL \$9,000.00

#### **Annual Fees**

Year 1 Subscription Fees + Non-Recurring Service Fees	\$3,000.00
Year 2 Subscription Fees	\$3,000.00
Year 3 Subscription Fees	\$3,000.00

OnSolve Confidential Page 1 of 2

All pricing is in US Dollars unless otherwise specified

#### Other Terms

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth in the Terms, the following terms apply for purposes of this Order Form:

OnSolve shall provide four (4) Data Loads per year to each of the following Licensees: <u>Davis County</u>, <u>UT</u>;
 Rich County, <u>UT</u>; Cache County, <u>TX</u>; Morgan County, <u>UT</u>; Weber County, <u>UT</u>; and <u>Box Elder County</u>, <u>UT</u>.

This document amends the terms set out in any current Order Form or other agreement with OnSolve previously signed by Customer (the "Terms"). Except as expressly amended hereby, the Terms shall continue in full force and effect. In the event of conflict between this document and the Terms, this document shall control. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the definitions ascribed to them in the Terms.

# Weber County, UT, for and in behalf of the northern six counties

Ву:		
	Name:	James Harvey
	Title:	Chair Weber County Commission
	Date:	

OnSolve Confidential Page 2 of 2